06-20-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Insource Management Group, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Healthlink Incorporated Internal Address:	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	54722 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Insource Management Group, Inc. Individual(s)		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Cother Security Agreement Cother Execution Date: 4/5/01 A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75960054, 75960052 Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Name: H. William Palmer, Jr. or Melanie J. Wright T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Healthlink Incorporated Internal
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4/5/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75960054, 75960052 Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No Designation sust be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional number(s) attached Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2344411 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: H. William Palmer, Jr. or Melanie J. Wright 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 1020 Holcombe Blvd., Ste 165 City: Houston Sate Sign 7 1030 2200 Individual(s) citizenship JUN 1 5 2001
Security Agreement Other	3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75960054, 75960052 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. William Palmer, Jr. or Melanie J. Wright 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. William Palmer, Jr. or Melanie J. Wright 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
J. Wright 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
	J. Wright	Enclosed
Street Address: 1045 Providence Road Suite 200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	Street Address	
Charlotte State: Zip: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Charlotte State: NC 28207 City: State: Zip:	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
H. William Palmer, Jr. Name of Person Signing H. William Palmer, Jr. Signature Date		

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/20/2001 LMUELLER 00000011 75960054

Form PTO-1594

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0244

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INSOURCE MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "HEALTHLINK INCORPORATED", THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2449727 8320

010250694

AUTHENTICATION: 1155068

DATE: 05-25-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0245

State of Delaware



Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INSOURCE MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "HEALTHLINK INCORPORATED", THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.



2449727 8320

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

010250694

DATE: 05-25-01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0246**

AUTHENTICATION: 1155068